
The uses 2 statistics for each player.

An actual handicap

A playing handicap (0, 7, 14, 21, 28, etc.)

The actual handicap is carried over from last year (some may have been adjusted if deemed to be incorrect). However, the actual 

handicaps map to a band to give a playing handicap. E.g. an actual handicap of 11 to 17 relates to a playing handicap of 14. A 

players playing handicap will only change if his actual handicap crosses into another band. E.g. if the player’s actual handicap dropped 

to 10, they would move to the “7” playing handicap band. If it increased to 18, they would move to the “21” Playing handicap band.

HISTORICAL INFORMATION

League Suggested Handicap Difference

Automated Handicap System

Background

For years, the league has battled hard to keep everyone happy regarding the setting of handicaps, using individual match secretaries 

to make manual handicap adjustments based upon various factors. It is impossible to keep everyone happy, and the handicap 

secretary and league are left open to criticism from those that think they have been treated unfairly. This new method establishes an 

automated system for moving handicaps up and down, based on results.

How it works

The proof is in the data, please do have a good look.  I have spent many hours over these numbers and formula, and I 

think it works pretty good - and removes the necessity of a handicaps committee - introducing a method based on real 

data that nobody can argue with - the more years we add to this then the more accurate it becomes.  Any feedback is 

most appreciated!

The more frames players participate in, the more accurate the handicap becomes. This seasons handicaps will be using last years 

results as a guide.

With all League data now being data based, the computer works out a suggested player handicap for each player. These will be used 

as a guide to setting and adjusting handicaps. The way the suggested handicap is worked out is as follows:

The Frame Score Differences for each frame are totaled, and then divided by the number of frames played. This produces the 

average difference in points between handicapped frame scores. The players existing handicap is then adjusted by this amount. So 

for example:

Its the points that count!

Loss = plus 1 to actual handicap

Scratch tournament match or scratch league frame

Win against a lower handicap player = minus 1 to actual handicap

How does a handicap move in 2017-2018?

A player’s actual handicap will be adjusted automatically based upon results as follows:

Handicapped tournament match or handicapped league frame

Win  = minus 1 from actual handicap

It is up to you to know your handicap, and wise to know your opponents. The web site will update based upon the currently known 

results.

It is possible that player’s handicaps may change quicker than the web site/handicap is updated due to many reasons: you are playing 

multiple matches in a short period of time, your results haven’t been submitted, your results are sat in the result box’s, the web hasn’t 

been updated etc. It’s up to you to be aware if your handicap has changed – you know best what you have played recently. Always 

write down the handicap you use for your match on the result and the system will take care of the rest.

Loss against a lower handicap player = no change

Win against a higher handicap player = no change

Loss against a higher handicap player = plus 1 to actual handicap

The committee may at their discretion alter player’s handicaps if the handicap is deemed to be incorrect.
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HCP HCP

Adam Haycock 21 DAVID BISHOP 28 DAN SCOTT 25 Aaron Jones 49

Adam Lennard 28 DARREN BERRY 23 RUSS BRITTON 25 Alan Williams 35

Adrian Hughes 14 JOHN FOSTER 39 PAUL LINGARD 38 Andy Whitehall (07879) 461681 28

Alan Clews 28 PETER RANDALL 58 PAUL MIDDLETON 46 Anthony Davies 35

Alan Fairbrother 56 STEWART FLETCHER 24 STAN MEDDINGS 49 Arron Harvey 77

Alan Mason 28 DARREN POUNTNEY 4 KEVIN GREENWOOD 50 Barry Wilcox (01785) 246750 49

Alan Simm 28 PAUL WEATHERER 18 ADAM LENNARD 33 Ben Davy 35

Alex Moyle 42 TONY NORMAN 24 KEVIN LENNARD 34 Ben Tomkinson (07760) 113485 35

Alex Williams 28 MALCOLM WHARNE 33 ADRIAN HUGHES 7 Bernup Cambidge (07768) 307457 49

Alic Hough 56 ROBERT WHARNE (18) MARK EVANS 41 Bob Johnson 49

Allan Fletcher 35 DAVID EATON 21 GORDON NICHOLSON 38 Brian Coppin (01785) 613276 56

Andrew Prendergast 14 RICHARD SPENCER 9 DAN BOTT 49 Carl Shenton (07725) 211887 35

Andy Ford 28 GEOFF GREAVES 41 NEIL FAIRBROTHER 28 Charles Cambidge (07801) 430288 35

Anthony Hill 21 Charlie Swift 70

Anthony Hodson 49 DIVISION ONE PLAYERS 2017 Chris Brown (07812) 179051 42

Anthony Whitehead 35 Chris Gray (07913) 424341 56

Ashley Maxwell-Keys 28 DIVISION TWO PLAYERS 2017 Conor Taylor-Roberts (07835) 441479 56

Brian Houston 35 Craig Griffiths 28

Brian Tooth 35 Craig Smith (07917) 832828 42

Carl Banks 35 Dale James 35

Chris Bradley 49 Dan Bourne (07881) 836131 42

Chris Ward 14 Dan Clarke (07854) 211296 63

Claude Ravagnani 28 Dave Bentley 56

Dan Bott 49 David Maddocks (07703) 205037 70

Dan Lowe 28 David Swift (01785) 840731 56

Dan Scott 28 Dean Johnson 35

Darren Berry 21 Dylan Millett 56

Darren Pountney 14 Dylan Sherriff (07715) 454301 42

Daryl Norman 42 Frank Curtis 77

Dave Bishop 28 Fred Tomkinson (01785) 822246 63

Dave Sykes 49 Gary Johnson 35

David Eaton 28 Geoff Derricutt 56

Dean Johnson 35 Geoff Greaves (07812) 568027 42

Frank Evans 42 Gordon Nicholson 42

Geoff Bishop 28 Grant Houghton (07966) 038111 49

Geoff Evans 35 Ian Mace (07821) 967460 70

Graham Morris 28 Ian Porter 56

Graham Sheridan 21 Ivan Blount (07707) 370730 42

Greame Lemaistre 28 James Halpin 56

Greg Nightingale 42 Jeff Brown 70

Ian Nunn 21 Jim Brown 77

Ian Wetton 28 John Connor (01785) 663245 56

Jamie Owens 35 John Daniels 49

Jamie Taylor 35 John Edge (07875) 778808 70

Jason Boote 35 John Swift (07971) 195438 49

Jason Willis 42 Jon Cambidge (07971) 195438 56

Jim Cummings 21 Ken Edwards 42

John Foster 35 Ken Lancaster 63

John Grobnik 21 Kevin Evans 42

John Rhind 28 Luke Kavanagh 49

John Stevens 35 Mark Evans (07855) 035816 42

John Taylor 28 Mark Mitchell (07808) 244963 42

Josh Harper 28 Mark Porter 56

Kevin Ashton 42 Mark Welsh (07792) 112151 63

Kevin Greenwood 42 Mark Whitehouse (07813) 772708 63

Kevin Lennard 28 Mick Smith (01902) 374217 42

Lee Haidarovic 42 Mike Bateson 49

Malcolm Wharne 28 Mike Latham 49

Mark Bailey 28 Mike Williams (07976) 391866 56

Mark Billingsley 14 Neil Cameron 63

Mark Bishop 14 Nick Weaver (01889) 270691 28

Mark Silvester 21 Owen Hughes (07860) 150526 28

Mark Tams 21 Paddy Kavanagh 42

Mick Fox 21 Paul Gilson (07894) 211887 49

Mick Holmes 35 Paul Lingard (07429) 690179 42

Mick Stockley 21 Paul Middleton (07588) 625798 42

Neil Dale 42 Paul Tomkinson 63

Neil Fairbrother 28 Pete Randall 63

Nick Mitchell 35 Pete Thompson 28

Nick Preece 56 Peter Green 63

Nigel Fox 35 Peter Smith (01785) 812667 63

Oliver Kelly 35 Phil Kendrick (07528) 008036 28

Paul Aston 28 Phillip Maddocks (07703) 205036 49

Paul Edwards 21 Ray Spurway 49

Paul Warrender 35 Reg Harris (07808) 809088 56

Paul Weatherer 21 Rich Roberts 28

Pete Cox 42

Peter Fabre 28 Richard Dakin (07977) 534302 49

Peter Shelley 21 Richard Maddocks (07703) 205039 28

Ray Smith 42 Rob Taylor (07399) 440434 63

Rich Tomkinson 35 Robin Padmore 70

Richard Spencer 21 Roger Green (07941) 256332 56

Robert Ward 56 Roy Warrender (07989) 302723 56

Robert Wharne 0 Sam Clews 63

Russ Britton 28 Simon Stack (07525) 834533 77

Sam Griffin 35 Stephen Barber (07740) 731781 56

Scott Price 35 Steve Ellis (07967) 736828 49

Scott Billingsley 28 Steve Harvey (07816) 955975 42

Simon Key 42 Steve Riley 35

Simon Parker 28 Steve Wilson (07581) 280277 28

Simon Towle 35 Stewart Forbes 56

Stan Meddings 49 Stuart Dix (07825) 549473 49

Steve Hicks 28 Ted Bourne 49

Steve Heath 28 Tom Blurton 42

Steve Hicks 35 Tony Baldwin 28

Steve Mellor 28 Tony Flint 56

Steve Rodgers 14 Tony Forbes (07967) 246571 42

Stewart Fletcher 28 Tony Waldron (07710) 886748 35

Stewart Hough 28 C Barber 35

Stuart Phillips 35 Martin Gritton 42

Tim Stevens 35 Sam Willshaw 42

Tom Maddocks 21

Tony Norman 28

William McGregor 49

Starting Allocation - Div 1 Starting Allocation - Div 2LES WILLIAMS 2017



Dan Bott Current 49 Proposed 49

Your Frame Score

Your 

Handicap Your Total

Opponent 

Frame 

Score

Opponent 

Handicap

Opponent 

Total

Difference 

including 

handicap

Divide 

between two 

players 

Running 

Total HCP

8 49 57 49 28 77 20 10 10 Greame Lemaistre 1 28
6 49 55 62 28 90 35 17.5 27.5 Neil Fairbrother 2 28
15 49 64 63 21 84 20 10 37.5 John Grobnik 3 21
2 49 51 77 21 98 47 23.5 61 Mark Tams 4 21
28 49 77 65 21 86 9 4.5 65.5 Graham Sheridan 5 21
26 49 75 58 21 79 4 2 67.5 Darren Berry 6 21
43 49 92 57 21 78 -14 -7 60.5 Adam Haycock 7 21
33 49 82 45 28 73 -9 -4.5 56 Malcolm Wharne 8 28
13 49 62 54 35 89 27 13.5 69.5 Brian Houston 9 35
65 49 114 33 35 68 -46 -23 46.5 Paul Warrender 10 35
41 49 90 58 42 100 10 5 51.5 Jason Willis 11 42
48 49 97 54 28 82 -15 -7.5 44 Dan Scott 12 28
40 49 89 28 28 56 -33 -16.5 27.5 Simon Parker 13 28
30 49 79 39 35 74 -5 -2.5 25 Anthony Whitehead 14 35
15 49 64 62 21 83 19 9.5 34.5 Mark Tams 15 21
58 49 107 45 14 59 -48 -24 10.5 Andrew Prendergast 16 14
17 49 66 67 35 102 36 18 28.5 John Foster 17 35
42 49 91 50 21 71 -20 -10 18.5 Peter Shelley 18 21
27 49 76 74 0 74 -2 -1 17.5 Robert Wharne 19 0
39 49 88 43 35 78 -10 -5 12.5 Brian Houston 20 35
44 49 93 28 35 63 -30 -15 -2.5 Stuart Phillips 21 35
44 49 93 58 28 86 -7 -3.5 -6 Adam Lennard 22 28

Adjusted players handicap 49 -0.27273 = 49 -0.272727



Robert Wharne Current 0 Proposed -18

Your Frame Score

Your 

Handicap Your Total

Opponent 

Frame 

Score

Opponent 

Handicap

Opponent 

Total

Difference 

including 

handicap

Divide 

between 

two players 

Running 

Total HCP

95 0 95 0 28 28 -67 -33.5 -33.5 Tony Norman 1 28
80 0 80 22 28 50 -30 -15 -48.5 Ashley Maxwell-Keys 2 28
85 0 85 2 28 30 -55 -27.5 -76 Neil Fairbrother 3 28
134 0 134 0 35 35 -99 -49.5 -125.5 Mick Holmes 4 35
57 0 57 14 35 49 -8 -4 -129.5 Stuart Phillips 5 35
101 0 101 11 21 32 -69 -34.5 -164 Richard Spencer 6 21
71 0 71 31 35 66 -5 -2.5 -166.5 Jamie Owens 7 35
73 0 73 5 28 33 -40 -20 -186.5 Claude Ravagnani 8 28
99 0 99 0 28 28 -71 -35.5 -222 Andy Ford 9 28
63 0 63 3 14 17 -46 -23 -245 Adrian Hughes 10 14
62 0 62 44 21 65 3 1.5 -243.5 Darren Berry 11 21
71 0 71 34 21 55 -16 -8 -251.5 Adam Haycock 12 21
77 0 77 8 28 36 -41 -20.5 -272 Dan Lowe 13 28
51 0 51 30 35 65 14 7 -265 Nigel Fox 14 35
79 0 79 16 28 44 -35 -17.5 -282.5 John Taylor 15 28
54 0 54 63 28 91 37 18.5 -264 Stewart Fletcher 16 28
126 0 126 0 28 28 -98 -49 -313 Kevin Lennard 17 28
74 0 74 27 49 76 2 1 -312 Dan Bott 18 49
72 0 72 39 35 74 2 1 -311 Carl Banks 19 35
130 0 130 0 28 28 -102 -51 -362 Russ Britton 20 28
73 0 73 36 21 57 -16 -8 -370 Ian Nunn 21 21

Adjusted players 

handicap 0 -17.619 = -18 -17.61905



Malcolm Wharne Current 28 Proposed 33

Your Frame Score

Your 

Handicap Your Total

Opponent 

Frame 

Score

Opponent 

Handicap

Opponent 

Total

Difference 

including 

handicap

Divide 

between 

two players 

Running 

Total HCP

70 28 98 15 28 43 -55 -27.5 -27.5 John Rhind 1 28
47 28 75 32 49 81 6 3 -24.5 Dave Sykes 2 49
64 28 92 54 28 82 -10 -5 -29.5 Simon Parker 3 28
45 28 73 31 35 66 -7 -3.5 -33 Brian Houston 4 35
46 28 74 56 28 84 10 5 -28 John Taylor 5 28
14 28 42 49 28 77 35 17.5 -10.5 David Eaton 6 28
45 28 73 33 49 82 9 4.5 -6 Dan Bott 7 49
43 28 71 49 35 84 13 6.5 0.5 Carl Banks 8 35
20 28 48 69 21 90 42 21 21.5 Mark Tams 9 21
18 28 46 55 28 83 37 18.5 40 Tony Norman 10 28
27 28 55 60 28 88 33 16.5 56.5 Ashley Maxwell-Keys 11 28
28 28 56 49 56 105 49 24.5 81 Robert Ward 12 56
49 28 77 24 35 59 -18 -9 72 Rich Tomkinson 13 35
49 28 77 53 21 74 -3 -1.5 70.5 Paul Weatherer 14 21
40 28 68 30 28 58 -10 -5 65.5 Ian Wetton 15 28
37 28 65 61 28 89 24 12 77.5 Greame Lemaistre 16 28
27 28 55 71 28 99 44 22 99.5 Steve Mellor 17 28
56 28 84 54 21 75 -9 -4.5 95 Graham Sheridan 18 21

Adjusted players 

handicap 28 5.277778 = 33 5.2777778

http://www.leaguesnooker.co.uk/League/snooker-player-results.asp?LeagueID=19&DivisionID=1755&SeasonID=778&PersonID=124177&TeamID=17474


Darren Pountney Current 14 Proposed 4

Your Frame Score

Your 

Handicap Your Total

Opponent 

Frame 

Score

Opponent 

Handicap

Opponent 

Total

Difference 

including 

handicap

Divide 

between two 

players 

Running 

Total HCP

58 14 72 41 35 76 4 2 2 Simon Towle 1 35
106 14 120 2 56 58 -62 -31 -29 Nick Preece 2 56
71 14 85 32 21 53 -32 -16 -45 John Grobnik 3 21
68 14 82 38 28 66 -16 -8 -53 Kevin Lennard 4 28
57 14 71 25 21 46 -25 -12.5 -65.5 Mark Tams 5 21
80 14 94 25 28 53 -41 -20.5 -86 Simon Parker 6 28
34 14 48 66 28 94 46 23 -63 Paul Aston 7 28
59 14 73 13 28 41 -32 -16 -79 Ashley Maxwell-Keys 8 28
43 14 57 40 14 54 -3 -1.5 -80.5 Chris Ward 9 14
60 14 74 0 0 0 -74 -37 -117.5 Walk Over 10 0
73 14 87 16 28 44 -43 -21.5 -139 John Taylor 11 28
58 14 72 31 49 80 8 4 -135 Stan Meddings 12 49
28 14 42 36 28 64 22 11 -124 Greame Lemaistre 13 28
71 14 85 5 49 54 -31 -15.5 -139.5 Chris Bradley 14 49
65 14 79 33 21 54 -25 -12.5 -152 Ian Nunn 15 21
30 14 44 30 21 51 7 3.5 -148.5 Mark Silvester 16 21
73 14 87 14 35 49 -38 -19 -167.5 Carl Banks 17 35
63 14 77 10 28 38 -39 -19.5 -187 John Rhind 18 28
60 14 74 32 21 53 -21 -10.5 -197.5 Adam Haycock 19 21
67 14 81 32 28 60 -21 -10.5 -208 Steve Heath 20 28

Adjusted players handicap 14 -10.4 = 4 -10.4



Paul Weatherer Current 21 Proposed 18

Your Frame Score

Your 

Handicap Your Total

Opponent 

Frame 

Score

Opponent 

Handicap

Opponent 

Total

Difference 

including 

handicap

Divide 

between two 

players 

Running 

Total HCP

60 21 81 0 0 0 -81 -40.5 -40.5 Walk Over 1 0
62 21 83 26 49 75 -8 -4 -44.5 Chris Bradley 2 49
29 21 50 62 28 90 40 20 -24.5 Steve Heath 3 28
46 21 67 50 42 92 25 12.5 -12 Daryl Norman 4 42
84 21 105 20 35 55 -50 -25 -37 Mick Holmes 5 35
67 21 88 60 21 81 -7 -3.5 -40.5 Mark Tams 6 21
58 21 79 30 35 65 -14 -7 -47.5 Paul Warrender 7 35
31 21 52 62 14 76 24 12 -35.5 Adrian Hughes 8 14
51 21 72 47 28 75 3 1.5 -34 Dan Lowe 9 28
26 21 47 55 28 83 36 18 -16 Tony Norman 10 28
42 21 63 52 28 80 17 8.5 -7.5 David Eaton 11 28
57 21 78 10 28 38 -40 -20 -27.5 Ashley Maxwell-Keys 12 28
62 21 83 26 49 75 -8 -4 -31.5 Chris Bradley 13 49
53 21 74 27 35 62 -12 -6 -37.5 Anthony Whitehead 14 35
71 21 92 19 56 75 -17 -8.5 -46 Robert Ward 15 56
53 21 74 49 28 77 3 1.5 -44.5 Malcolm Wharne 16 28
30 21 51 71 14 85 34 17 -27.5 Mark Billingsley 17 14
61 21 82 23 35 58 -24 -12 -39.5 Paul Warrender 18 35
52 21 73 92 21 113 40 20 -19.5 Graham Sheridan 19 21
66 21 87 31 42 73 -14 -7 -26.5 Pete Cox 20 42
66 21 87 26 21 47 -40 -20 -46.5 Jim Cummings 21 21
69 21 90 23 21 44 -46 -23 -69.5 Richard Spencer 22 21

Adjusted players handicap 21 -3.15909 = 18 -3.159091



Richard Spencer Current 21 Proposed 9

Your Frame Score

Your 

Handicap Your Total

Opponent 

Frame 

Score

Opponent 

Handicap

Opponent 

Total

Difference 

including 

handicap

Divide 

between two 

players 

Running 

Total HCP

50 21 71 20 35 55 -16 -8 -8 Oliver Kelly 1 35
66 21 87 42 21 63 -24 -12 -20 Ian Nunn 2 21
49 21 70 53 28 81 11 5.5 -14.5 Alan Mason 3 28
52 21 73 20 28 48 -25 -12.5 -27 Paul Aston 4 28
76 21 97 17 35 52 -45 -22.5 -49.5 Brian Tooth 5 35
11 21 32 101 0 101 69 34.5 -15 Robert Wharne 6 0
55 21 76 21 35 56 -20 -10 -25 Brian Houston 7 35
70 21 91 14 28 42 -49 -24.5 -49.5 John Taylor 8 28
69 21 90 7 42 49 -41 -20.5 -70 Kevin Greenwood 9 42
76 21 97 11 28 39 -58 -29 -99 Simon Parker 10 28
68 21 89 17 35 52 -37 -18.5 -117.5 Jamie Owens 11 35
52 21 73 41 35 76 3 1.5 -116 Anthony Whitehead 12 35
67 21 88 21 14 35 -53 -26.5 -142.5 Mark Billingsley 13 14
30 21 51 61 14 75 24 12 -130.5 Andrew Prendergast 14 14
96 21 117 27 35 62 -55 -27.5 -158 John Foster 15 35
73 21 94 2 14 16 -78 -39 -197 Steve Rodgers 16 14
76 21 97 19 35 54 -43 -21.5 -218.5 Brian Houston 17 35
85 21 106 18 28 46 -60 -30 -248.5 Stewart Hough 18 28
58 21 79 34 28 62 -17 -8.5 -257 Steve Heath 19 28
81 21 102 13 49 62 -40 -20 -277 Stan Meddings 20 49
23 21 44 69 21 90 46 23 -254 Paul Weatherer 21 21

Adjusted players handicap 21 -12.0952 = 9 -12.09524



Neil Fairbrother Current 28 Proposed 28

Your Frame Score

Your 

Handicap Your Total

Opponent 

Frame 

Score

Opponent 

Handicap

Opponent 

Total

Difference 

including 

handicap

Divide 

between two 

players 

Running 

Total HCP

22 28 50 63 14 77 27 13.5 13.5 Steve Rodgers 1 14
62 28 90 6 49 55 -35 -17.5 -4 Dan Bott 2 49
2 28 30 85 0 85 55 27.5 23.5 Robert Wharne 3 0
55 28 83 64 28 92 9 4.5 28 Claude Ravagnani 4 28
44 28 72 26 35 61 -11 -5.5 22.5 Brian Houston 5 35
58 28 86 11 28 39 -47 -23.5 -1 Andy Ford 6 28
24 28 52 57 21 78 26 13 12 Graham Sheridan 7 21
79 28 107 49 28 77 -30 -15 -3 Adam Lennard 8 28
55 28 83 56 28 84 1 0.5 -2.5 John Rhind 9 28
66 28 94 69 28 97 3 1.5 -1 Russ Britton 10 28
33 28 61 42 49 91 30 15 14 Dave Sykes 11 49
62 28 90 38 35 73 -17 -8.5 5.5 Jamie Owens 12 35
54 28 82 14 42 56 -26 -13 -7.5 Lee Haidarovic 13 42
52 28 80 38 35 73 -7 -3.5 -11 Nigel Fox 14 35
28 28 56 66 14 80 24 12 1 Mark Bishop 15 14
64 28 92 42 28 70 -22 -11 -10 Steve Mellor 16 28
40 28 68 13 56 69 1 0.5 -9.5 Alic Hough 17 56
42 28 70 50 21 71 1 0.5 -9 Mick Fox 18 21
47 28 75 49 28 77 2 1 -8 Kevin Lennard 19 28
46 28 74 32 28 60 -14 -7 -15 John Rhind 20 28
44 28 72 54 28 82 10 5 -10 Russ Britton 21 28

Adjusted players handicap 28 -0.47619 = 28 -0.47619



Dave Bishop Current 28 Proposed 28

Your Frame Score

Your 

Handicap Your Total

Opponent 

Frame 

Score

Opponent 

Handicap

Opponent 

Total

Difference 

including 

handicap

Divide 

between two 

players 

Running 

Total HCP

28 28 56 41 28 69 13 6.5 6.5 Simon Parker 1 28
44 28 72 23 42 65 -7 -3.5 3 Daryl Norman 2 42
35 28 63 61 28 89 26 13 16 Alex Williams 3 28
46 28 74 50 21 71 -3 -1.5 14.5 Mick Fox 4 21
34 28 62 61 28 89 27 13.5 28 John Rhind 5 28
43 28 71 32 49 81 10 5 33 Dave Sykes 6 49
52 28 80 41 21 62 -18 -9 24 Paul Edwards 7 21
44 28 72 21 35 56 -16 -8 16 Nigel Fox 8 35
62 28 90 25 35 60 -30 -15 1 Rich Tomkinson 9 35
23 28 51 69 28 97 46 23 24 Steve Hicks 10 28
62 28 90 22 28 50 -40 -20 4 Greame Lemaistre 11 28
36 28 64 59 21 80 16 8 12 Mark Silvester 12 21
56 28 84 30 28 58 -26 -13 -1 Ian Wetton 13 28
56 28 84 48 28 76 -8 -4 -5 Steve Mellor 14 28
30 28 58 64 21 85 27 13.5 8.5 Graham Sheridan 15 21
59 28 87 31 28 59 -28 -14 -5.5 John Rhind 16 28
27 28 55 52 28 80 25 12.5 7 Josh Harper 17 28
31 28 59 46 35 81 22 11 18 Scott Price 18 35
44 28 72 53 35 88 16 8 26 Simon Towle 19 35
49 28 77 23 28 51 -26 -13 13 Stewart Hough 20 28
64 28 92 34 28 62 -30 -15 -2 Steve Hicks 21 28

Adjusted players handicap 28 -0.09524 = 28 -0.095238



David Eaton Current 28 Proposed 21

Your Frame Score

Your 

Handicap Your Total

Opponent 

Frame 

Score

Opponent 

Handicap

Opponent 

Total

Difference 

including 

handicap

Divide 

between two 

players 

Running 

Total HCP

81 28 109 47 35 82 -27 -13.5 -13.5 Jamie Owens 1 35
12 28 40 51 21 72 32 16 2.5 John Grobnik 2 21
59 28 87 47 28 75 -12 -6 -3.5 Steve Mellor 3 28
2 28 30 79 21 100 70 35 31.5 Graham Sheridan 4 21
32 28 60 62 28 90 30 15 46.5 John Rhind 5 28
73 28 101 9 49 58 -43 -21.5 25 Anthony Hodson 6 49
49 28 77 14 28 42 -35 -17.5 7.5 Malcolm Wharne 7 28
77 28 105 68 35 103 -2 -1 6.5 Simon Towle 8 35
59 28 87 6 35 41 -46 -23 -16.5 Paul Warrender 9 35
66 28 94 20 35 55 -39 -19.5 -36 Steve Hicks 10 35
52 28 80 42 21 63 -17 -8.5 -44.5 Paul Weatherer 11 21
64 28 92 29 35 64 -28 -14 -58.5 Oliver Kelly 12 35
45 28 73 30 21 51 -22 -11 -69.5 John Grobnik 13 21
53 28 81 44 28 72 -9 -4.5 -74 Steve Mellor 14 28
33 28 61 62 28 90 29 14.5 -59.5 Alan Mason 15 28
75 28 103 44 28 72 -31 -15.5 -75 John Rhind 16 28
80 28 108 27 42 69 -39 -19.5 -94.5 Alex Moyle 17 42
48 28 76 45 35 80 4 2 -92.5 Mick Holmes 18 35
79 28 107 32 42 74 -33 -16.5 -109 Greg Nightingale 19 42
62 28 90 38 35 73 -17 -8.5 -117.5 Scott Price 20 35
54 28 82 52 28 80 -2 -1 -118.5 Dan Lowe 21 28
60 28 88 11 21 32 -56 -28 -146.5 Mark Silvester 22 21

Adjusted players handicap 28 -6.65909 = 21 -6.659091



Darren Berry Current 21 Proposed 23

Your Frame Score

Your 

Handicap Your Total

Opponent 

Frame 

Score

Opponent 

Handicap

Opponent 

Total

Difference 

including 

handicap

Divide 

between two 

players 

Running 

Total HCP

48 21 69 33 14 47 -22 -11 -11 Chris Ward 1 14
13 21 34 62 35 97 63 31.5 20.5 Simon Towle 2 35
57 21 78 17 28 45 -33 -16.5 4 Kevin Lennard 3 28
53 21 74 27 28 55 -19 -9.5 -5.5 Russ Britton 4 28
58 21 79 26 49 75 -4 -2 -7.5 Dan Bott 5 49
47 21 68 55 28 83 15 7.5 0 Claude Ravagnani 6 28
63 21 84 53 28 81 -3 -1.5 -1.5 Steve Mellor 7 28
34 21 55 74 14 88 33 16.5 15 Andrew Prendergast 8 14
44 21 65 62 0 62 -3 -1.5 13.5 Robert Wharne 9 0

Adjusted players handicap 21 1.5 = 23 1.5



Stewart Fletcher Current 28 Proposed 24

Your Frame Score

Your 

Handicap Your Total

Opponent 

Frame 

Score

Opponent 

Handicap

Opponent 

Total

Difference 

including 

handicap

Divide 

between two 

players 

Running 

Total HCP

19 28 47 65 21 86 39 19.5 19.5 Adam Haycock 1 21
50 28 78 49 35 84 6 3 22.5 Jamie Owens 2 35
29 28 57 65 14 79 22 11 33.5 Mark Bishop 3 14
31 28 59 40 28 68 9 4.5 38 Ian Wetton 4 28
58 28 86 12 35 47 -39 -19.5 18.5 Simon Towle 5 35
9 28 37 53 28 81 44 22 40.5 Steve Mellor 6 28
56 28 84 18 28 46 -38 -19 21.5 John Taylor 7 28
66 28 94 30 21 51 -43 -21.5 0 Mick Fox 8 21
72 28 100 42 49 91 -9 -4.5 -4.5 Stan Meddings 9 49
63 28 91 10 35 45 -46 -23 -27.5 John Foster 10 35
69 28 97 46 28 74 -23 -11.5 -39 Greame Lemaistre 11 28
41 28 69 77 35 112 43 21.5 -17.5 Brian Tooth 12 35
54 28 82 32 35 67 -15 -7.5 -25 Allan Fletcher 13 35
64 28 92 19 28 47 -45 -22.5 -47.5 Ian Wetton 14 28
40 28 68 31 35 66 -2 -1 -48.5 Mick Holmes 15 35
63 28 91 54 0 54 -37 -18.5 -67 Robert Wharne 16 0
52 28 80 40 21 61 -19 -9.5 -76.5 Mark Tams 17 21
71 28 99 15 35 50 -49 -24.5 -101 Rich Tomkinson 18 35
32 28 60 65 14 79 19 9.5 -91.5 Andrew Prendergast 19 14
41 28 69 55 28 83 14 7 -84.5 Dan Lowe 20 28
13 28 41 62 28 90 49 24.5 -60 Tony Norman 21 28
60 28 88 15 28 43 -45 -22.5 -82.5 Greame Lemaistre 22 28

Adjusted players handicap 28 -3.75 = 24 -3.75



Tony Norman Current 28 Proposed 24

Your Frame Score

Your 

Handicap Your Total

Opponent 

Frame 

Score

Opponent 

Handicap

Opponent 

Total

Difference 

including 

handicap

Divide 

between two 

players 

Running 

Total HCP

0 28 28 95 0 95 67 33.5 33.5 Robert Wharne 1 0
51 28 79 42 42 84 5 2.5 36 Frank Evans 2 42
63 28 91 39 21 60 -31 -15.5 20.5 John Grobnik 3 21
55 28 83 26 21 47 -36 -18 2.5 Paul Weatherer 4 21
55 28 83 27 49 76 -7 -3.5 -1 Dave Sykes 5 49
55 28 83 18 28 46 -37 -18.5 -19.5 Malcolm Wharne 6 28
74 28 102 25 35 60 -42 -21 -40.5 Simon Towle 7 35
46 28 74 10 35 45 -29 -14.5 -55 Stuart Phillips 8 35
60 28 88 11 28 39 -49 -24.5 -79.5 Kevin Lennard 9 28
29 28 57 67 28 95 38 19 -60.5 Russ Britton 10 28
30 28 58 67 35 102 44 22 -38.5 Jamie Owens 11 35
68 28 96 44 28 72 -24 -12 -50.5 Claude Ravagnani 12 28
26 28 54 60 14 74 20 10 -40.5 Mark Billingsley 13 14
83 28 111 33 21 54 -57 -28.5 -69 Mick Fox 14 21
62 28 90 13 28 41 -49 -24.5 -93.5 Stewart Fletcher 15 28
34 28 62 74 35 109 47 23.5 -70 Brian Tooth 16 35

Adjusted players handicap 28 -4.375 = 24 -4.375



Russ Britton Current 28 Proposed 25

Your Frame Score

Your 

Handicap Your Total

Opponent 

Frame 

Score

Opponent 

Handicap

Opponent 

Total

Difference 

including 

handicap

Divide 

between two 

players 

Running 

Total HCP

75 28 103 44 35 79 -24 -12 -12 Allan Fletcher 1 35
47 28 75 25 28 53 -22 -11 -23 Claude Ravagnani 2 28
40 28 68 55 28 83 15 7.5 -15.5 Andy Ford 3 28
34 28 62 76 14 90 28 14 -1.5 Andrew Prendergast 4 14
27 28 55 53 21 74 19 9.5 8 Darren Berry 5 21
52 28 80 29 28 57 -23 -11.5 -3.5 Ashley Maxwell-Keys 6 28
67 28 95 38 14 52 -43 -21.5 -25 Mark Bishop 7 14
66 28 94 74 35 109 15 7.5 -17.5 Mick Holmes 8 35
59 28 87 18 35 53 -34 -17 -34.5 Stuart Phillips 9 35
51 28 79 41 28 69 -10 -5 -39.5 Adam Lennard 10 28
69 28 97 66 28 94 -3 -1.5 -41 Neil Fairbrother 11 28
73 28 101 34 35 69 -32 -16 -57 Allan Fletcher 12 35
52 28 80 9 35 44 -36 -18 -75 Carl Banks 13 35
63 28 91 50 21 71 -20 -10 -85 Mark Tams 14 21
67 28 95 42 14 56 -39 -19.5 -104.5 Adrian Hughes 15 14
67 28 95 29 28 57 -38 -19 -123.5 Tony Norman 16 28
33 28 61 70 21 91 30 15 -108.5 Peter Shelley 17 21
42 28 70 56 35 91 21 10.5 -98 Simon Towle 18 35
72 28 100 19 35 54 -46 -23 -121 Rich Tomkinson 19 35
0 28 28 130 0 130 102 51 -70 Robert Wharne 20 0
49 28 77 53 28 81 4 2 -68 Adam Lennard 21 28
54 28 82 44 28 72 -10 -5 -73 Neil Fairbrother 22 28

Adjusted players handicap 28 -3.31818 = 25 -3.318182



Kevin Greenwood Current 42 Proposed 50

Your Frame Score

Your 

Handicap Your Total

Opponent 

Frame 

Score

Opponent 

Handicap

Opponent 

Total

Difference 

including 

handicap

Divide 

between two 

players 

Running 

Total HCP

54 42 96 44 42 86 -10 -5 -5 Daryl Norman 1 42
35 42 77 61 14 75 -2 -1 -6 Mark Billingsley 2 14
22 42 64 63 35 98 34 17 11 Nigel Fox 3 35
64 42 106 50 35 85 -21 -10.5 0.5 Paul Warrender 4 35
7 42 49 69 21 90 41 20.5 21 Richard Spencer 5 21
16 42 58 61 28 89 31 15.5 36.5 Alan Simm 6 28
30 42 72 90 21 111 39 19.5 56 Graham Sheridan 7 21
34 42 76 53 35 88 12 6 62 Rich Tomkinson 8 35

Adjusted players handicap 42 7.75 = 50 7.75



Stan Meddings Current 49 Proposed 49

Your Frame Score

Your 

Handicap Your Total

Opponent 

Frame 

Score

Opponent 

Handicap

Opponent 

Total

Difference 

including 

handicap

Divide 

between two 

players 

Running 

Total HCP

21 49 70 60 21 81 11 5.5 5.5 John Grobnik 1 21
23 49 72 64 28 92 20 10 15.5 Andy Ford 2 28
33 49 82 65 28 93 11 5.5 21 John Rhind 3 28
26 49 75 81 28 109 34 17 38 Ashley Maxwell-Keys 4 28
28 49 77 67 21 88 11 5.5 43.5 Graham Sheridan 5 21
44 49 93 50 35 85 -8 -4 39.5 Mick Holmes 6 35
42 49 91 51 28 79 -12 -6 33.5 John Taylor 7 28
42 49 91 72 28 100 9 4.5 38 Stewart Fletcher 8 28
11 49 60 47 28 75 15 7.5 45.5 Greame Lemaistre 9 28
55 49 104 32 35 67 -37 -18.5 27 Allan Fletcher 10 35
53 49 102 54 28 82 -20 -10 17 Claude Ravagnani 11 28
25 49 74 87 28 115 41 20.5 37.5 Steve Heath 12 28
31 49 80 58 14 72 -8 -4 33.5 Darren Pountney 13 14
22 49 71 58 28 86 15 7.5 41 Graham Morris 14 28
11 49 60 49 14 63 3 1.5 42.5 Steve Rodgers 15 14
12 49 61 48 28 76 15 7.5 50 Steve Heath 16 28
60 49 109 0 0 0 -109 -54.5 -4.5 Walk Over 17 0
35 49 84 32 28 60 -24 -12 -16.5 Simon Parker 18 28
13 49 62 81 21 102 40 20 3.5 Richard Spencer 19 21
41 49 90 61 35 96 6 3 6.5 Jamie Owens 20 35

Adjusted players handicap 49 0.325 = 49 0.325



Adrian Hughes Current 14 Proposed 7

Your Frame Score

Your 

Handicap Your Total

Opponent 

Frame 

Score

Opponent 

Handicap

Opponent 

Total

Difference 

including 

handicap

Divide 

between two 

players 

Running 

Total HCP

61 14 75 18 35 53 -22 -11 -11 Nigel Fox 1 35
67 14 81 56 28 84 3 1.5 -9.5 John Taylor 2 28
65 14 79 49 28 77 -2 -1 -10.5 Dan Scott 3 28
104 14 118 17 35 52 -66 -33 -43.5 Jamie Owens 4 35
71 14 85 11 28 39 -46 -23 -66.5 Claude Ravagnani 5 28
62 14 76 31 21 52 -24 -12 -78.5 Paul Weatherer 6 21
75 14 89 53 21 74 -15 -7.5 -86 Jim Cummings 7 21
61 14 75 24 14 38 -37 -18.5 -104.5 Steve Rodgers 8 14
3 14 17 63 0 63 46 23 -81.5 Robert Wharne 9 0
51 14 65 48 42 90 25 12.5 -69 Frank Evans 10 42
66 14 80 34 28 62 -18 -9 -78 Stewart Hough 11 28
61 14 75 30 28 58 -17 -8.5 -86.5 Dan Lowe 12 28
42 14 56 67 28 95 39 19.5 -67 Russ Britton 13 28
72 14 86 20 35 55 -31 -15.5 -82.5 Jamie Owens 14 35
71 14 85 11 28 39 -46 -23 -105.5 Simon Parker 15 28
56 14 70 42 28 70 0 0 -105.5 Claude Ravagnani 16 28
49 14 63 4 28 32 -31 -15.5 -121 Paul Aston 17 28
57 14 71 11 35 46 -25 -12.5 -133.5 Brian Tooth 18 35
73 14 87 50 21 71 -16 -8 -141.5 Paul Edwards 19 21

Adjusted players handicap 14 -7.44737 = 7 -7.447368



Dan Scott Current 28 Proposed 25

Your Frame Score

Your 

Handicap Your Total

Opponent 

Frame 

Score

Opponent 

Handicap

Opponent 

Total

Difference 

including 

handicap

Divide 

between two 

players 

Running 

Total HCP

44 28 72 35 49 84 12 6 6 William McGregor 1 49
61 28 89 35 35 70 -19 -9.5 -3.5 Carl Banks 2 35
22 28 50 84 14 98 48 24 20.5 Mark Billingsley 3 14
49 28 77 65 14 79 2 1 21.5 Adrian Hughes 4 14
55 28 83 29 35 64 -19 -9.5 12 John Foster 5 35
44 28 72 40 14 54 -18 -9 3 Steve Rodgers 6 14
45 28 73 50 28 78 5 2.5 5.5 Alan Simm 7 28
65 28 93 37 35 72 -21 -10.5 -5 Geoff Evans 8 35
50 28 78 34 28 62 -16 -8 -13 Stewart Hough 9 28
52 28 80 62 28 90 10 5 -8 Dan Lowe 10 28
55 28 83 57 21 78 -5 -2.5 -10.5 Mark Silvester 11 21
54 28 82 48 49 97 15 7.5 -3 Dan Bott 12 49
51 28 79 17 28 45 -34 -17 -20 Ian Wetton 13 28
59 28 87 49 28 77 -10 -5 -25 Andy Ford 14 28
81 28 109 19 21 40 -69 -34.5 -59.5 Mick Fox 15 21
70 28 98 40 21 61 -37 -18.5 -78 Jim Cummings 16 21
64 28 92 12 35 47 -45 -22.5 -100.5 Brian Tooth 17 35
34 28 62 80 35 115 53 26.5 -74 Nigel Fox 18 35
47 28 75 48 35 83 8 4 -70 Paul Warrender 19 35
33 28 61 44 28 72 11 5.5 -64.5 Alan Simm 20 28
56 28 84 40 28 68 -16 -8 -72.5 Kevin Lennard 21 28
40 28 68 41 28 69 1 0.5 -72 Simon Parker 22 28

Adjusted players handicap 28 -3.27273 = 25 -3.272727



John Foster Current 35 Proposed 39

Your Frame Score

Your 

Handicap Your Total

Opponent 

Frame 

Score

Opponent 

Handicap

Opponent 

Total

Difference 

including 

handicap

Divide 

between two 

players 

Running 

Total HCP

13 35 48 87 35 122 74 37 37 Stuart Phillips 1 35
39 35 74 52 28 80 6 3 40 Dan Lowe 2 28
29 35 64 55 28 83 19 9.5 49.5 Dan Scott 3 28
66 35 101 44 35 79 -22 -11 38.5 Oliver Kelly 4 35
48 35 83 55 14 69 -14 -7 31.5 Mark Billingsley 5 14
20 35 55 53 21 74 19 9.5 41 Mick Fox 6 21
10 35 45 63 28 91 46 23 64 Stewart Fletcher 7 28
64 35 99 20 28 48 -51 -25.5 38.5 Ashley Maxwell-Keys 8 28
59 35 94 26 28 54 -40 -20 18.5 Alan Simm 9 28
28 35 63 47 35 82 19 9.5 28 Mick Holmes 10 35
44 35 79 23 35 58 -21 -10.5 17.5 Rich Tomkinson 11 35
74 35 109 42 28 70 -39 -19.5 -2 Adam Lennard 12 28
27 35 62 96 21 117 55 27.5 25.5 Richard Spencer 13 21
67 35 102 17 49 66 -36 -18 7.5 Dan Bott 14 49
38 35 73 65 35 100 27 13.5 21 Carl Banks 15 35
30 35 65 41 28 69 4 2 23 Andy Ford 16 28
18 35 53 77 21 98 45 22.5 45.5 Graham Sheridan 17 21
21 35 56 54 21 75 19 9.5 55 Mark Silvester 18 21
32 35 67 78 28 106 39 19.5 74.5 Ashley Maxwell-Keys 19 28

Adjusted players handicap 35 3.921053 = 39 3.9210526



Adam Lennard Current 28 Proposed 33

Your Frame Score

Your 

Handicap Your Total

Opponent 

Frame 

Score

Opponent 

Handicap

Opponent 

Total

Difference 

including 

handicap

Divide 

between two 

players 

Running 

Total HCP

59 28 87 47 35 82 -5 -2.5 -2.5 Anthony Whitehead 1 35
39 28 67 59 28 87 20 10 7.5 Paul Aston 2 28
56 28 84 50 49 99 15 7.5 15 Dave Sykes 3 49
12 28 40 79 28 107 67 33.5 48.5 Alan Mason 4 28
39 28 67 26 35 61 -6 -3 45.5 Geoff Evans 5 35
48 28 76 61 35 96 20 10 55.5 Rich Tomkinson 6 35
49 28 77 79 28 107 30 15 70.5 Neil Fairbrother 7 28
41 28 69 52 28 80 11 5.5 76 Russ Britton 8 28
55 28 83 29 49 78 -5 -2.5 73.5 Chris Bradley 9 49
60 28 88 16 21 37 -51 -25.5 48 John Grobnik 10 21
41 28 69 43 28 71 2 1 49 Andy Ford 11 28
42 28 70 74 35 109 39 19.5 68.5 John Foster 12 35
55 28 83 56 35 91 8 4 72.5 Brian Tooth 13 35
20 28 48 55 28 83 35 17.5 90 Alan Simm 14 28
33 28 61 46 35 81 20 10 100 Geoff Evans 15 35
67 28 95 45 42 87 -8 -4 96 Greg Nightingale 17 42
53 28 81 49 28 77 -4 -2 94 Russ Britton 18 28
58 28 86 44 49 93 7 3.5 97.5 Dan Bott 19 49

Adjusted players handicap 28 5.131579 = 33 5.1315789



Kevin Lennard Current 28 Proposed 34

Your Frame Score

Your 

Handicap Your Total

Opponent 

Frame 

Score

Opponent 

Handicap

Opponent 

Total

Difference 

including 

handicap

Divide 

between two 

players 

Running 

Total HCP

76 28 104 31 35 66 -38 -19 -19 Carl Banks 1 35
42 28 70 65 21 86 16 8 -11 Ian Nunn 2 21
17 28 45 57 21 78 33 16.5 5.5 Darren Berry 3 21
40 28 68 32 35 67 -1 -0.5 5 Brian Tooth 4 35
38 28 66 68 14 82 16 8 13 Darren Pountney 5 14
50 28 78 63 35 98 20 10 23 Simon Towle 6 35
69 28 97 53 35 88 -9 -4.5 18.5 Stuart Phillips 7 35
64 28 92 31 28 59 -33 -16.5 2 Ian Wetton 8 28
55 28 83 70 21 91 8 4 6 Ian Nunn 9 21
21 28 49 80 14 94 45 22.5 28.5 Mark Bishop 10 14
18 28 46 62 21 83 37 18.5 47 Mick Fox 11 21
11 28 39 60 28 88 49 24.5 71.5 Tony Norman 12 28
34 28 62 61 21 82 20 10 81.5 Adam Haycock 13 21
0 28 28 126 0 126 98 49 130.5 Robert Wharne 14 0
58 28 86 45 35 80 -6 -3 127.5 Brian Houston 15 35
54 28 82 30 28 58 -24 -12 115.5 Stewart Hough 16 28
49 28 77 47 28 75 -2 -1 114.5 Neil Fairbrother 17 28
40 28 68 56 28 84 16 8 122.5 Dan Scott 18 28
45 28 73 25 49 74 1 0.5 123 Chris Bradley 19 49

Adjusted players handicap 28 6.473684 = 34 6.4736842



Geoff Greaves (07812) 568027 Current 42 Proposed 41

Your Frame Score

Your 

Handicap

Your 

Total

Opponent 

Frame 

Score

Opponent 

Handicap

Opponent 

Total

Difference 

including 

handicap

Divide 

between 

two players 

Running 

Total HCP

39 42 81 48 56 104 23 11.5 11.5 Jon Cambidge (07971) 195438 1 56
52 42 94 34 63 97 3 1.5 13 Rob Taylor (07399) 440434 2 63
11 42 53 62 42 104 51 25.5 38.5 Paddy Kavanagh 3 42
42 42 84 18 70 88 4 2 40.5 Robin Padmore 4 70
46 42 88 24 28 52 -36 -18 22.5 Nick Weaver (01889) 270691 5 28
45 42 87 19 42 61 -26 -13 9.5 Paul Middleton (07588) 625798 6 42
58 42 100 65 28 93 -7 -3.5 6 Phil Kendrick (07528) 008036 7 28
49 42 91 39 35 74 -17 -8.5 -2.5 Charles Cambidge (07801) 430288 8 35
30 42 72 54 28 82 10 5 2.5 Owen Hughes (07860) 150526 9 28
69 42 111 21 56 77 -34 -17 -14.5 Tony Flint 10 56
82 42 124 34 49 83 -41 -20.5 -35 Ray Spurway 11 49
58 42 100 28 63 91 -9 -4.5 -39.5 Rob Taylor (07399) 440434 12 63
41 42 83 27 70 97 14 7 -32.5 David Maddocks (07703) 205037 13 70
60 42 102 31 56 87 -15 -7.5 -40 Dylan Millett 14 56
45 42 87 43 56 99 12 6 -34 Brian Coppin (01785) 613276 15 56
24 42 66 49 49 98 32 16 -18 John Daniels 16 49
20 42 62 55 28 83 21 10.5 -7.5 Andy Whitehall (07879) 461681 17 28
18 42 60 54 28 82 22 11 3.5 Owen Hughes (07860) 150526 18 28
73 42 115 37 56 93 -22 -11 -7.5 Mark Porter 19 56
56 42 98 43 35 78 -20 -10 -17.5 Alan Williams 20 35

Adjusted players handicap 42 -0.875 = 41 -0.875



Pete Randall Current 63 Proposed 58

Your Frame Score

Your 

Handicap

Your 

Total

Opponent 

Frame 

Score

Opponent 

Handicap

Opponent 

Total

Difference 

including 

handicap

Divide 

between 

two players 

Running 

Total HCP

34 63 97 55 35 90 -7 -3.5 -3.5 Dean Johnson 1 35
54 63 117 17 70 87 -30 -15 -18.5 Charlie Swift 2 70
41 63 104 28 42 70 -34 -17 -35.5 Steve Harvey (07816) 955975 3 42
74 63 137 50 28 78 -59 -29.5 -65 Richard Maddocks (07703) 205039 4 28
29 63 92 44 35 79 -13 -6.5 -71.5 Gary Johnson 5 35
22 63 85 46 28 74 -11 -5.5 -77 Nick Weaver (01889) 270691 6 28
45 63 108 17 77 94 -14 -7 -84 Frank Curtis 7 77
57 63 120 40 63 103 -17 -8.5 -92.5 Sam Clews 8 63
26 63 89 63 56 119 30 15 -77.5 Stephen Barber (07740) 731781 9 56
55 63 118 35 35 70 -48 -24 -101.5 Alan Williams 14 35
54 63 117 45 56 101 -16 -8 -109.5 Jon Cambidge (07971) 195438 15 56
45 63 108 25 56 81 -27 -13.5 -123 John Connor (01785) 663245 16 56
43 63 106 80 28 108 2 1 -122 Richard Maddocks (07703) 205039 17 28
21 63 84 54 35 89 5 2.5 -119.5 Ben Davy 18 35
45 63 108 60 63 123 15 7.5 -112 Peter Smith (01785) 812667 19 63
28 63 91 60 35 95 4 2 -110 Steve Riley 20 35

Adjusted players handicap 63 -5.5 = 58 -5.5



Gordon Nicholson Current 42 Proposed 38

Your Frame Score

Your 

Handicap

Your 

Total

Opponent 

Frame 

Score

Opponent 

Handicap

Opponent 

Total

Difference 

including 

handicap

Divide 

between 

two players 

Running 

Total HCP

57 42 99 12 56 68 -31 -15.5 -15.5 Jon Cambidge (07971) 195438 1 56
60 42 102 21 63 84 -18 -9 -24.5 Rob Taylor (07399) 440434 2 63
59 42 101 49 49 98 -3 -1.5 -26 Richard Dakin (07977) 534302 3 49
54 42 96 21 42 63 -33 -16.5 -42.5 Dan Bourne (07881) 836131 4 42
10 42 52 67 35 102 50 25 -17.5 Carl Shenton (07725) 211887 5 35
61 42 103 38 56 94 -9 -4.5 -22 Roger Green (07941) 256332 6 56
48 42 90 42 49 91 1 0.5 -21.5 Barry Wilcox (01785) 246750 7 49
70 42 112 1 63 64 -48 -24 -45.5 Mark Welsh (07792) 112151 8 63
44 42 86 48 56 104 18 9 -36.5 Mark Porter 9 56
43 42 85 20 77 97 12 6 -30.5 Jim Brown 10 77
69 42 111 43 49 92 -19 -9.5 -40 John Swift (07971) 195438 11 49
49 42 91 54 77 131 40 20 -20 Simon Stack (07525) 834533 12 77
56 42 98 23 35 58 -40 -20 -40 Charles Cambidge (07801) 430288 13 35
55 42 97 45 35 80 -17 -8.5 -48.5 Carl Shenton (07725) 211887 14 35
55 42 97 29 56 85 -12 -6 -54.5 Dave Bentley 15 56
48 42 90 22 42 64 -26 -13 -67.5 Mark Mitchell (07808) 244963 16 42
52 42 94 19 56 75 -19 -9.5 -77 Dylan Millett 17 56
10 42 52 10 28 38 -14 -7 -84 Phil Kendrick (07528) 008036 18 28
45 42 87 62 42 104 17 8.5 -75.5 Mick Smith (01902) 374217 19 42

Adjusted players handicap 42 -3.97368 = 38 -3.973684



Mark Evans (07855) 035816 Current 42 Proposed 41

Your Frame Score

Your 

Handicap

Your 

Total

Opponent 

Frame 

Score

Opponent 

Handicap

Opponent 

Total

Difference 

including 

handicap

Divide 

between 

two players 

Running 

Total HCP

52 42 94 11 77 88 -6 -3 -3 Jim Brown 1 77
51 42 93 68 49 117 24 12 9 John Swift (07971) 195438 2 49
25 42 67 57 35 92 25 12.5 21.5 C Barber 3 35

48 42 90 18 56 74 -16 -8 13.5 Mark Porter 4 56
58 42 100 42 42 84 -16 -8 5.5 Dylan Sherriff (07715) 454301 5 42
47 42 89 35 56 91 2 1 6.5 Mike Williams (07976) 391866 6 56
67 42 109 54 42 96 -13 -6.5 0 Martin Gritton 7 42

78 42 120 40 63 103 -17 -8.5 -8.5 Peter Smith (01785) 812667 8 63
27 42 69 59 28 87 18 9 0.5 Andy Whitehall (07879) 461681 9 28
48 42 90 57 28 85 -5 -2.5 -2 Steve Wilson (07581) 280277 10 28
61 42 103 35 56 91 -12 -6 -8 Stewart Forbes 11 56
58 42 100 29 70 99 -1 -0.5 -8.5 Charlie Swift 12 70
73 42 115 27 56 83 -32 -16 -24.5 Conor Taylor-Roberts (07835) 441479 13 56
30 42 72 50 49 99 27 13.5 -11 Phillip Maddocks (07703) 205036 14 49
26 42 68 50 42 92 24 12 1 Dylan Sherriff (07715) 454301 15 42
53 42 95 30 56 86 -9 -4.5 -3.5 Mike Williams (07976) 391866 16 56
62 42 104 23 42 65 -39 -19.5 -23 Sam Willshaw 17 42

64 42 106 12 70 82 -24 -12 -35 Robin Padmore 18 70
28 42 70 54 63 117 47 23.5 0.5 Sam Clews 19 63
65 42 107 38 28 66 -41 -20.5 -20 Owen Hughes (07860) 150526 20 28

Adjusted players handicap 42 -1 = 41 -1



Paul Lingard (07429) 690179 Current 42 Proposed 38

Your Frame Score

Your 

Handicap

Your 

Total

Opponent 

Frame 

Score

Opponent 

Handicap

Opponent 

Total

Difference 

including 

handicap

Divide 

between 

two players 

Running 

Total HCP

62 42 104 51 56 107 3 1.5 1.5 Reg Harris (07808) 809088 1 56
49 42 91 29 63 92 1 0.5 2 Paul Tomkinson 2 63
46 42 88 10 70 80 -8 -4 -2 David Maddocks (07703) 205037 3 70
24 42 66 54 56 110 44 22 20 Ian Porter 4 56
56 42 98 25 42 67 -31 -15.5 4.5 Tom Blurton 5 42
54 42 96 29 49 78 -18 -9 -4.5 Ted Bourne 6 49
63 42 105 31 42 73 -32 -16 -20.5 Mark Mitchell (07808) 244963 7 42
53 42 95 40 70 110 15 7.5 -13 Robin Padmore 8 70
64 42 106 12 63 75 -31 -15.5 -28.5 Dan Clarke (07854) 211296 9 63
62 42 104 62 28 90 -14 -7 -35.5 Rich Roberts 10 28
36 42 78 50 42 92 14 7 -28.5 Ivan Blount (07707) 370730 11 42
61 42 103 39 63 102 -1 -0.5 -29 Fred Tomkinson (01785) 822246 12 63
33 42 75 43 49 92 17 8.5 -20.5 Richard Dakin (07977) 534302 13 49
42 42 84 0 0 0 -84 -42 -62.5 Walk Over 14 0
65 42 107 38 70 108 1 0.5 -62 Ian Mace (07821) 967460 15 70
55 42 97 52 28 80 -17 -8.5 -70.5 Steve Wilson (07581) 280277 16 28

Adjusted players handicap 42 -4.40625 = 38 -4.40625



Paul Middleton (07588) 625798 Current 42 Proposed 46

Your Frame Score

Your 

Handicap

Your 

Total

Opponent 

Frame 

Score

Opponent 

Handicap

Opponent 

Total

Difference 

including 

handicap

Divide 

between 

two players 

Running 

Total HCP

41 42 83 32 49 81 -2 -1 -1 Ray Spurway 1 49
42 42 84 33 63 96 12 6 5 Fred Tomkinson (01785) 822246 2 63
56 42 98 48 56 104 6 3 8 Conor Taylor-Roberts (07835) 441479 3 56
27 42 69 49 49 98 29 14.5 22.5 Steve Ellis (07967) 736828 4 49
18 42 60 34 56 90 30 15 37.5 Stephen Barber (07740) 731781 5 56
19 42 61 45 42 87 26 13 50.5 Geoff Greaves (07812) 568027 6 42
32 42 74 56 63 119 45 22.5 73 Peter Green 7 63
59 42 101 39 70 109 8 4 77 Ian Mace (07821) 967460 8 70
48 42 90 34 42 76 -14 -7 70 Mick Smith (01902) 374217 9 42
18 42 60 45 42 87 27 13.5 83.5 Dan Bourne (07881) 836131 10 42
30 42 72 63 35 98 26 13 96.5 Dean Johnson 11 35
17 42 59 48 42 90 31 15.5 112 Steve Harvey (07816) 955975 12 42
53 42 95 5 49 54 -41 -20.5 91.5 Paul Gilson (07894) 211887 13 49
40 42 82 51 49 100 18 9 100.5 Ted Bourne 14 49
61 42 103 48 42 90 -13 -6.5 94 Martin Gritton 15 42

52 42 94 18 63 81 -13 -6.5 87.5 Peter Green 16 63
68 42 110 38 35 73 -37 -18.5 69 Anthony Davies 17 35
59 42 101 30 63 93 -8 -4 65 Mark Welsh (07792) 112151 18 63

Adjusted players handicap 42 3.611111 = 46 3.611111


